195000007520

Shela D. Patterson
(Requestor's Name)

12555 BISCALINE BIVA.

(Address),
(Address),
(City, State, Zip) (Phone 8)

900001364219 -12/28/94--01047--018 ******70.00 ******70.00

OFFICE USE ONLY

Examiner's Initials

CORPORATION NAI	ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMB	BER(S) (if known):
1.	Enterprises:	Inc. 鹭星工
(Corpora 2.	tion Name)	(Document #)
	tion Name)	(Document #)
3.		Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corpora	tion Name)	(Document #)
Walk in P	ick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	DEC 2 9 1994
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	14/01/13/2
		W94000Dan481
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	B S _L
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	436
Fictitious Name	Foreign	00509,006/3
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	$CCDCA_{p}CCC$
	Reinstatement	JAN 3 O toer:

Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 29, 1994

SHEILA D. PATTERSON 12555 BISCAYNE BLVD. NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181

SUBJECT: P & C ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W94000027481

We have received your document for P & C ENTERPRISES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 294A00054726

HEATHER L. DOUDNA

Attorney at Law 2536 Countryside Blvd. • Sixth Floor Clearwater, Florida 34623 (813) 726-0726

January 4, 1995

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

800001372598 -01/06/9% -01070--012 ****122.50 ****122.50

RE: Perro, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above corporation together with a check in the amount of \$122.50; such sum representing the fee for filing (\$35.00), designation of registered agent (\$35.00) and a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation (\$52.50).

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation.

Very truly yours.

HLD\hld Enclosures

1JAN 9 1995 BSB [N95000000577 00678,00502,00671

Man 20,1795 Brenda

The enclosed articles were returned to me fecause the coop, more of the man fecause the coop, more of the Contract was already in use. You have my fayment of \$7000 (which was not returned to me) Place with the men cop more of Pot-Cun Enterprise, he.

Incerd,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PAT-CURR ENTERPRISES, INC.

SS JAN 27 AM 9: 13
SECRETARY OF STATE
LLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Article I

Name

The name of the corporation is Pat-Curr Enterprises, Inc.

Article II

D::ration

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

Arijele III

Nature of Business

This corporation is organized for the purposes of transacting any or all lawful business.

Article IV

Mailing Address

The inital mailing address of the corporation is c/o Clarence P. Patterson, Sr., 1490 NE 181 Street, No. Miami Beach, FL 33162.

Article V

Capital Stock

- (a) Authorized Capital. The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock each having \$0.10 par value.
- (b) Pre-emptive Rights. Shareholders shall have no pre-emptive rights.
- (c) Cumulative Voting. Cumulative voting shall not be permitted.

Article VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1490 NE 181 Street, No. Miami Beach, FL 33162, and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Clarence P. Patterson, Sr.

Article VII

Directors

(a) Numbers. This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws, but shall never be less than one.

(b) Initial Directors. The names and street address of the member of the first board directors of the corporation are:

Clarence P. Patterson, Sr.

1490 NE 181 Street, No. Miami Beach, FL 33162

Article VIII

Officers

The officers of the corporation until the first election shall be:
President & Secretary - Ralph Curry, 2905 NW 57 Street, Miami, FL 33147
Vice Pres. & Treasurer - Clarence P. Patterson, Sr., 1490 NW 181 St, N.M.B., FL 33162

Article IX

Bylaws

The initial bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the directors. Bylaws shall be adopted altered, amended or repealed from time to time by either the shareholders or the board of directors, but the board of directors shall not alter, amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that such law is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

Article X

Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation are:

Sheila D.Patterson
Suite 795, 12555 Biscayne Boulevard
North Miami, FL 33181-2597

Aracle XI

Amendment

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal and provision contrained in these Articles of Incorporation, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the incorporator has executed these Articles on December 13, 1994.

Sheila D. Patterson

STATE OF FLORIDA)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on December 13, 1994 by Sheila D. Patterson.

Notary Public

State of Florida at Large

My Commission Expires:



JEFICIAL SEAL

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: PAT-CURR ENTERPRISES, INc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principle place of business at the City of No.Miami, State of Florida, has named. Clarence P. Patterson, Sr. located at 1490 NE 181 Street, No. Miami, Florida as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Sheila D. Patterson, Incorporator

Dated: 13-94

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state Corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Clarence P. Patterson, Sr. Registered Agent

Dated: 12-13-94

疆。

(SDP) PCINC

A